CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-109

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A COMMUNITY WILDFIRE PROTECTION PLAN AND GRANT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Forest Fire Service and the City of Vineland recognize the responsibility to protect the residents and property from wildfires and together have completed a Community Wildfire Protection Plan (CWPP) after careful consideration of wildfire fighting capabilities, fire risk, fuel hazard classifications and past fire occurrences.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland is committed to implementing the priorities listed in the CWPP, as attached hereto and made a part hereof, within the review period of the Plan and will reassess and renew this process to continue to reduce the severity and threat from wildfires.

WHEREAS, the Chief and Director of the Vineland Fire Department have recommended City Council pass a resolution approving the adoption of the Community Wildlife Protection Plan

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the Community Wildfire Protection Plan attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director and Chief of the Fire Department are hereby authorized to execute grant applications for the implementation of the Community Wildlife Protection Plan.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	